ROCKFORD AREA SCHOOLS
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 883
BOARD OF EDUCATION

Subject: Open Enroliments
Meeting Date: August 18, 2025
Prepared by: Business Office

Date Prepared: August 13, 2025

I:I Briefing Action

I:I Information

I:I Enclosure Item(s)

Resident Students Attending Other Schools

Grade
K
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Non-Resident
District

Delano

Orono

Osseo

Osseo

Delano

Delano

Delano

Delano

Delano

Orono
Buffalo-Hanover-Montrose
Buffalo-Hanover-Montrose

Non-Resident Students Attending Rockford
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Resident District
Osseo
Buffalo-Hanover-Montrose
Robbinsdale
Osseo
Buffalo-Hanover-Montrose
Robbinsdale
Elk River
Elk River
Osseo

Osseo
Osseo

Osseo
Buffalo-Hanover-Montrose
Osseo
Osseo
Buffalo-Hanover-Montrose
Buffalo-Hanover-Montrose
Brooklyn Center
Brooklyn Center
Brooklyn Center
Brooklyn Center
Elk River
Osseo

Number
879
278
279
279
879
879
879
879
879
278
877
877

Number
279
877
281
279
877
281
728
728
279

279
279

279
877
279
279
877
877
286
286
286
286
728
279

Date Effective
9/6/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/4/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025

Date Effective
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025

9/2/2025
9/2/2025

9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025

9/2/2025

Address Change/New Enrollment
Prefer Delano Schools

More activities options in Orono
Siblings attend Osseo

Magnet acceptance

looking for a change in learning environment
Moving to Delano soon

More options

More options

More options

More options in Orono

Previously attended Buffalo

More academic and athletic options

Address Change/New Enrollment

NEW ENROLLMENT--Good School

NEW ENROLLMENT--prefer Rockford Schools
NEW ENROLLMENT

NEW ENROLLMENT--Good School

NEW ENROLLMENT--location is closer to our home
NEW ENROLLMENT--prefer smaller school

NEW ENROLLMENT

NEW ENROLLMENT--sibling attends Rockford
NEW ENROLLMENT

NEW ENROLLMENT--smaller class sizes; interested in
environmental focus

NEW ENROLLMENT--STEM program

NEW ENROLLMENT--likes smaller school size and more
challenging curriculum

NEW ENROLLMENT

NEW ENROLLMENT--Good School

NEW ENROLLMENT--Good School

Family move--wanted to stay enrolled at Rockford Schools
NEW ENROLLMENT--older sibling attends Rockford

NEW ENROLLMENT

NEW ENROLLMENT

NEW ENROLLMENT

NEW ENROLLMENT

NEW ENROLLMENT--prefers smaller school

NEW ENROLLMENT--parent works @ Rockford Schools

Note : Non-resident agreements will not be signed for families requesting a release from our school district. The students listed above are covered
under MN Statute 124D.03, thus meeting the legal requirements for open enrollment.



